

NOW: C/O. RUB at level crossing near Lajpat Nagar-I
SH: Providing and fixing inauguration stone.

P. W. D. II.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
WORK ORDER

State Delhi Agency:- M/s. Raj Sheel Enterprises Division
Branch FD-8/DDA 54, pkt. B, New MIG Flats, Sub-division.
Mayur Vihar, Ph. III, Delhi. 96
No. 01/EE/FD-8/DDA/2008-09 Dated 8.4.2008

Order for work described below given to **RAJ SHEEL ENTERPRISES** Contractor
to be executed as per conditions on the reverse and at the rates specified below:-

Sl. No.	Description of work	Rate	Per	Remarks
1.	Earth work in surface excavation not exceeding 30cm in depth but exceeding 1.5m in width as well as 10sqm. on plan including disposal of excavated earth upto 50m. and lift upto 1.5m, disposed soil to be levelled and neatly dressed. a) All kinds of soil.	50.00	M2	100sqm. Rs. 2384/- Rs. 1192/-
2.	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5m. in width or 10sqm. on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5m including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50m. a) All kind of soil.	1.00	M3	Cum Rs. 120.00 Rs. 120.00
3.	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering. All work upto plinth level. a) 1:5:10 (1cement: 5coarse sand: 10graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size).	0.12	M3	Cum Rs. 2573.00 Rs. 309.00
4.	Brick work with F.P.S. bricks of class designation 75 in foundation and plinth in: a) Cement mortar 1:4 (1cement: 4 coarse sand).	0.70	M3	Cum Rs. 2637/- Rs. 1846.00
5.	Tile brick masonry with machine moulded tile bricks of class designation 125 conforming to IS: 2690 (Part I) 1993 in foundation and plinth in cement mortar 1:6 (1cement: 6coarse sand).	1.55	M3	Cum Rs. 4000/- Rs. 6200/-
6.	pointing on the tile brick work with cement mortar 1:3 (1cement: 3fine sand). a) Flush/Ruled/struck or weathered pointing	5.10	M2	Sqm. Rs. 72.00 Rs. 367.00
7.	Finishing walls with Deluse Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using primer as per manufacturers specifications. a) Two or more coats applied @ 1.25 Ltr./10sqm. over and including one coat of special primer applied @ 0.75 Ltr./10 sqm.	13.00	M2	Sqm. Rs. 72/- Rs. 936/-
8.	Providing and laying 18mm thick gang saw out mirror polished (pre moulded and pre-polished) machine out inauguration granite (chilly Red) stone of size 1.00x0.80M with computerised engraving the letter including fixing over a bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1cement: 3coarse sand) and cement slurry complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1 No	Each	Rs. 9700/- Rs. 9700/-
9.	stone work, plain in copings, cornices, string courses and plinth courses, upto 75mm thick in cement mortar 1:6 (1cement: 6coarse sand) including pointing with white cement mortar 1:2 (1cement: 2stone dust) with an admixture of pigment matching the stone shade. a) Red sand stone.	0.01	M3	Cum Rs. 21170/- Rs. 212/-
10.	Dry brick on edge flooring in required pattern with brick of class designation 75 including filling joints with jamuna sand (with F.P.S. bricks) complete.	12.16	M2	Sqm. Rs. 236/- Rs. 2870/-
11.	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering:- All work upto plinth level. a) 1:2:4 (1cement: 2coarse sand: 4graded stone 30mm. n.s.)	1.00	M3	Cum Rs. 3000/- Rs. 3000/-
12.	Providing and precast reinforced cement concrete bollard of height 100mm with base size of 300x300mm and tapering to octagonal shape of 900mm size and as per sketch and shape. The bollard will be reinforced with 4 Nos 8mm dia for peteel along the fail corner of the bollard and bid with stip of 8mm dia tor @ 150mm c/c grade of concrete M.30, the bollard shall be field with 50mm steel rod of 900mm length in such a way that 600mm in embed in concrete during casting and 30mm long is providing out side the bollard at the bottom for the purposed of fixing is steel pipe dia already fixed in ground as per details (including 50mm inner dia x 300m dia long steel pipe).	2 Nos	Each	Rs. 1800/- Rs. 3600/-
				Amount of work order Rs. 30,352.00

Conditions

- Nothing shall be paid extra on any account.
- Item should be in good condition.
- Time allowed three days.

Copy to:-

- Director (system) (soft copy) 01/EE/FD-8/DDA/2008-09
- AE-I/FD-8/DDA

Executive Engineer
(FD-8/DDA)
Mayur Vihar, Ph. III, Delhi. 96

EE/FD-8/DDA